

## **Proclamation**

## of the El Dorado County Board of Supervisors Recognizing Shelby Ryan Peters

WHEREAS, The El Dorado County Board of Supervisors hereby supports the appointment of Shelby Ryan Peters to the United States Merchant Marine Academy.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT PROCLAIMED, On this Sixteenth day of September 2014 that the El
Dorado County Board of Supervisors recognizes Shelby Ryan Peters's hard work, good moral
compass, community involvement and excellent citizenship and supports her appointment to the
United States Merchant Marine Academy.
·

**PASSED AND ADOPTED** by the Board of Supervisors of the County of El Dorado at a regular meeting of said Board, held the 16th day of September 2014

Attest: James S. Mitrisin Clerk of the Board of Supervisors by:	
Deputy Clerk	Chair, Board of Supervisors